Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>.</u>		
Name			Execution Date	
Thomas W. Schoer	nfeld		03/03/2008	
Vinay K. Dhodda			02/25/2008	
Robert A. Difrancesco			02/20/2008	
David A. Mead			02/25/2008	
	Y DATA			
Name:	Lucigen Corporation			
Street Address:	2120 West Greenview Drive			
City:	Middleton			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53562			
Property Type		Number		
	· JF -			
Application Numbe		12089221		
Application Numbe	CE DATA (608)28	3-2275 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (608)28 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 608-257	3-2275 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA (608)28 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 7-3501 pocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	cessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (608)28 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE ONE SO	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 2-3501 pocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP DUTH PINCKNEY STREET	cessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA (608)28 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE ONE SC P O BO	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 2-3501 pocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP DUTH PINCKNEY STREET	cessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (608)28 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE ONE SC P O BO MADISC	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 7-3501 ocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP OUTH PINCKNEY STREET X 1806	cessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (608)28 ill be sent via US 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE ONE SC P O BO MADISC ET NUMBER:	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> -3501 ocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP OUTH PINCKNEY STREET X 1806 ON, WISCONSIN 53701	cessful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (608)28 ill be sent via US 608-257 madipdo ne: MICHAE ONE SC P O BO MADISC ET NUMBER: TER:	3-2275 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> -3501 pocket@michaelbest.com EL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP DUTH PINCKNEY STREET X 1806 DN, WISCONSIN 53701 062158-9004-US01 WMS	cessful.	

PATENT REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Lucigen Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

2120 West Greenview Drive Middleton, WI 53562

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Thomas W. Schoenfeld 5310 Regent Street Madison, WI 53705

Vinay K. Dhodda 1313 Starrgrass Drive Madison, WI 53719

Robert A. Difrancesco 400 Saint Andrews Court Waunakee, WI 53597

David A. Mead 6610 Whittlesey Road Middleton, WI 53562

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "THERMOSTABLE VIRAL POLY MERASES
AND METHODS OF USE" (Atty. File No. 062158-9004-US01) the specification of which was filed with our authority on 6 October 2006 as International Patent Application No.
PCT/US2006/039406 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to United States
Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 60/805,695 filed June 23, 2006 and 60/724,207
filed October 6, 2005;

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT
 Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and

PATENT REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0486

to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and/or said PCT Application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application and/or said PCT Application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to As signee.

Date:

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

Q:\CLIENT\062158\9004\B1292766.1

Thomas W. Schoenfeld

Robert A. Difrancesco

David A. Mead

PATENT REEL: 020756 FRAME: 0487